FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

5/4 60 m

05-23-2001



101726245

RECONDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
TRADEMARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type Conveyance Type			
New Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # 101391243 Correction of PTO Error Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year			
Reel # Change of Name Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name Action (or porution 05 of 200			
Formerly			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association			
Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Action ETC, Inc.			
Name Action CC, Inc.			
Name Achiem AC, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA			
DBA/AKA/TA			
DBA/AKA/TA			
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) DIX Intrimation Way Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Little Rock AR 72203			
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) DX Information Way Address (line 2)			
Composed of Address (line 1) DC Into Mation Way Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Little Rock State/Country State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other			
Composed of Address (line 1) ON Info Mation Way Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Little Pock City State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Corporation Association Description Association Corporation Association			
Composed of Address (line 1) DIC INTO MATION WAY Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Little Rock State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See CMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice, Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002300 FRAME: 0814

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 08/30/99	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 50 371 0808			
Name J. Charles Doughesty			
Address (line 1) [Wiaht, Lindscu + Jeni	nings UP		
Address (line 2) 200 W. Capital Ale. Suite 2200			
Address (line 3) / jHc Pock, At 72201			
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # /			
including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Trademark Application Number(s)	[0.331.779]	Stration Number(s)	
	2/25/01		
	[12,255,441]		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 45.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 23 - 3243			
	norization to charge additional fees	s: Yes No	
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as			
indicated herein.	Mh. EM	8/9/00	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002300 FRAME: 0815

05-16-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #30

TERE MATHEWS
DAVID-M. POWELL
ROGER A. GLASGOW
C. DOUGLAS BUFORD, JR
PATRICK J. GOSS
ALSTON JENNINGS, JR.
JOHN R. TISDALE
KATHLYN GRAVES
M. SAMUEL JONES III
LEE J. MULDROW
N. M. NORTON
CHARLES T. FOLLEMAN
JAMES J. GLOVER
EDWIN L. LOWTHER, JR
CHARLES L. SCHLUMBERGER
WALTER E. MAY
GREGORY T. JONES
H. KEITH MORRISON
BETTINA E. BROWNSTEIN
WALTER MCSPADDEN
ROGER D. ROWE
NANCY BELLHOUSE MAY MATHEWS

WRIGHT, LINDSEY & JENNINGS LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

200 WEST CAPITOL AVENUE **SUITE 2200** LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 72201-3699

(501) 371-0808

FAX (501) 376-9442

www.wlj.com

OF COUNSEL ALSTON JENNINGS RONALD A. MAY M. TODD WOOD

JOHN D DAVIS
JUDY SIMMONS HENRY
KIMBERLY WOOD TUCKER
RAY F. COX, JR.
TROY A. PRICE
PATRICIA SIEVERS HARRIS
JAMES M. MOODY, JR.
KATHRYN A. PRYOR
J MARK DAVIS
CLAIRE SHOWS HANCOCK
KEVIN W. KENNEDY
JERRY J. SALLINGS
FRED M. PERKINS III
WILLIAM STUART JACKSON
MICHAEL D. BARNES
STEPHEN R. LANCASTER
JUDY ROBINSON WILBER
BETSY MEACHAM
KYLE R. WILSON
C. TAD BOHANNON
MICHELE SIMMONS ALLGOOD
KRISTI M. MOODY
J. CHARLES DOUGHERTY
M SEAN HATCH
PHYLLIS M. MCKENZIE
ELISA MASTERSON WHITE
JANE M. WEISENFELS
ROBERT W. GEORGE
J ANDREW VINES
JUSTIN T. ALLEN

Q7-24-20QQ

101392243

May 10, 2000

Certified Mail #Z 847 354 383 Return Receipt Requested

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

RE:

Trademark Registration No. 2,331,779 ("Composer")

Federal Trademark Registration No. 2,335,491 ("Acxiom Composer List Processing Services")

Dear Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks:

Please find enclosed a trademark assignment for recordation with the Patent and Trademark Office. Also enclosed is a firm check in the amount of \$40.00 as payment for the recordation fee. Lastly, we respectfully request a confirmation of the recorded assignment.

Kindest regards,

WRIGHT, LINDSEY & JENNINGS LLP

Sonkowshi

06/19/2000 DNGUYEN 00000309 2331779

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

MWB/kaw Enclosure

Misty Borkowski Legal Assistant

TRADEMARIE MITTED REEL: 002300 FRAME: 0816

175582-v1



TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Acxiom Corporation, a Delaware corporation, of One Information Way, Little Rock, Arkansas 72203 has adopted, used, and is using marks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as the following ("the Marks"):

Mark Registration No.

Composer 2,331,779 Acxiom Composer List Processing Services 2,335,491

WHEREAS, Acxiom RTC, Inc.; of One Information Way, Little Rock, Arkansas 72203, desires to acquire the Mark and its registration;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Acxiom Corporation assigns to Acxiom RTC, Inc., all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and its registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

Acxiom Corporation

Catherine Hughes

Chief Counsel

STATE OF ARKANSAS

COUNTY OF <u>FOURTHER</u>

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a notary public, this <u>44</u> day of

<u>May</u>, 2000.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 05/16/2000

172180-v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002300 FRAME: 0817